II. Intention of the Promoters/Directors/Key management persons to subscribe to the offer:
The Promoters/Directors/ Key Management of the Company have conveyed to the Company in writing of
their respective intention that Promoters, Directors, Key Management Persons are intend to subscribe
to the offer being proposed under special resolution of the Notice for shareholders’ approval at this meeting.

Further the promoter may convert the warrants in one or more tranches such that they shall not acquire the
voting rights so as to attract the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial

10

19th Annual Report 2010-2011

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997.

III. Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Allotment:
Shareholding pattern before and immediately upon the allotment of 1,20,54,600 Equity Shares and 20,00,000
Convertible warrants on a fully diluted basis pursuant to the offer.
Shareholding Pattern (Number of Shares):

Sr. Particulars Existing Shareholding Shareholding after Shareholding after
No. proposed full allotment of proposed full allotment of

Equity Shares but without Equity Shares and
full conversion Conversion of warrants

No. of Shares %age No. of Shares %age No. of Shares %age

1. Promoters 1874161 26.98 5128761 26.99 7128761 33.95
2. Non-Promoters *5071239 73.02 13871239 73.01 13871239 66.05

Total 6945400 100.00 19000000 100.00 21000000 100.00

*Out of 5071239 Equity Shares, 78400 Equity Shares are partly paid up Shares.

IV. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:
The allotment of Equity Shares and warrants are proposed to be completed within a maximum period of
15 days from the date of passing of the resolution at this Annual General Meeting, provided that when the
allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such allotment
by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within 15 days
from the date of receipt of such approval. The allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of option